## 2024 Daleville High School



The Daleville High School SGA would like to invite all school, local, civic, and church organizations to participate in our Homecoming parade.

The Daleville High School Homecoming parade will be held on Friday, October 11th at 2:30 pm.

The Parade lineup will begin in the Windham Elementary School gym parking lot at 1:30, and the parade will end at Daleville High School. ALL PARTICIPANTS MUST BE LINED UP AND READY TO DEPART NO LATER THAN 2:15 (You'll be given a lineup number at the gate upon entry, and the parking lot will be marked with numbers).

Entry forms for the parade can be picked up at Daleville High School, Daleville Middle School, or Windham Elementary School. All forms should be turned into Ms. Hanna Strickland or the Daleville High School front office by **Monday, October 7th, 2024.** If you have any questions or concerns, please contact Principal Howard Akers or Homecoming Coordinator Ms. Hanna Strickland at 334-598-4461 or stricklandh@daleville.k12.al.us

## DALEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL HOMECOMING PARADE RULES

1. ALL ENTRIES MUST BE IN GOOD TASTE AND NON OFFENSIVE. THE SGA COORDINATOR AND/OR DHS ADMINISTRATION WILL DETERMINE SUITABILITY OF ENTRY.

2. ALL RIDERS MUST BE INSIDE THE PASSENGER COMPARTMENT OF VEHICLES. RIDERS MAY SIT ON BACK SEAT OF CONVERTIBLES BUT LEGS AND FEET MUST REMAIN INSIDE VEHICLE. RIDERS UNDER THE AGE OF 12 MUST HAVE AN ADULT SITTING BY THEM. NO RIDERS ARE ALLOWED ON FLOATS OR IN CARGO AREA OF TRUCKS.

3. ALL DRIVERS MUST BE 19 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER. NO HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS MAY DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE PARADE.

4. NO OBJECTS MAY BE THROWN OR HANDED OUT BY PARADE PARTICIPANTS.

5. ENTRIES WILL LINE UP AT WINDHAM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Friday October 11<sup>th</sup> at 1:45 AND BE READY TO DEPART BY 2:15 PM. NO ENTRY WILL BE ALLOWED TO ENTER PARADE ROUTE AFTER 2:15.

6. ALL ENTRIES WILL LINE UP IN THE PARKING LOT OF THE DALEVILLE CITY SCHOOLS GYM (AT WINDHAM ELEMENTARY). ENTRIES WILL RECEIVE THEIR LINE UP NUMBER UPON ENTRY AT THE GATE-- \*\* <u>STOP AT</u> <u>THE GATE</u> \*\*

7. ALL CLUBS AND ORGANIZATIONS MUST HAVE AN ADULT WITH THEIR ENTRY. ALL SCHOOL SPONSORED CLUBS MUST HAVE A FACULTY MEMBER PRESENT.

8. NO RADIOS, CDS, TAPES OR OTHER SOURCES OF BROADCAST MEDIA May be played by entries.

9. EACH ENTRANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING A SUITABLE VEHICLE WITH INSURANCE FOR PARADE.

10. THE CITY OF DALEVILLE AND/OR DALEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL WILL NOT BE RESONSIBLE FOR INJUIRES OR DAMAGES THAT OCCUR DURING THE PARADE.

## Daleville High School 2024 Homecoming Parade Entry Form

ORGANIZATION	
-	

TELEPHONE# DAY	NIGHT

SPONSOR\_\_\_\_\_

DESCRIBE TYPE OF ENTRY\_(etc.. float, walking, car)

NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: \_\_\_\_\_

I HAVE READ THE HOMECOMING PARADE RULES.

SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR

All forms should be turned into Ms. Hanna Strickland or the Daleville High School front office by Monday, October 7th, 2024. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact Principal Howard Akers or Homecoming Coordinator Ms. Hanna Strickland at 334-598-4461 or stricklandh@daleville.k12.al.us